



\$~R-6 & R-7

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 6938/2007**

SAWHNEY RUBBER INDUSTRIESPetitioner
Through: Mr. Anurag Lakhota, Adv.
(through VC)

versus

SANGRAM SINGH & ANRRespondents
Through: Ms. Urvi Mohan and Ms.
Mahika Bisht, Advs.

+ **W.P.(C) 6939/2007**

SAWHNEY RUBBER INDUSTRIESPetitioner
Through: Mr. Anurag Lakhota, Adv.
(through VC)

versus

SHANKAR PASWAN & ANRRespondents
Through: Ms. Urvi Mohan and Ms.
Mahika Bisht, Advs.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT MAHAJAN

ORDER

% **29.07.2026**

1. Learned counsel for the parties request for an adjournment.
2. On their request, list on 17.12.2026 in the category of '*After Notice Miscellaneous Matters*'.
3. A copy of this order be placed in both the matters.

AMIT MAHAJAN, J

JULY 29, 2026

'KDK'